300-060
–
D
ru
ck
fi l
te
r

.9
8
1 Filter type CODE
See table page 2 and 3 HF76.
2 Filtering surface CODE
Standard AS
Multilayer MS
3 Degree of filtration CODE
3 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG003
6 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG006
10 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG010
25 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG025
4 �p - collaps press. CODE
2000 [kPa]; 20 [bar] LC
21000 [kPa]; 210 [bar] HC
5 By-pass valve CODE
Setting 600 [kPa]; 6 [bar] B60
None B00
6 Ports IN/OUT CODE
Thread GAS (BSPP)
G 1/2 GD
G 3/4 GE
G 1 GF
G 1 1/4 GG
G 1 1/2 GH
SAE J518 - 3000 PSI - Metric thread
3/4" MB
1" MC
1" 1/4 MD
1" 1/2 ME
SAE J518 - 6000 PSI - Metric thread
3/4" QB
1" QC
1" 1/4 QD
1" 1/2 QE
7 Seals CODE
Buna B
Viton V
8 Indicators arrang. CODE
Arranged XA
Arranged with plug DD
9 Indicators CODE
None G
Visual differential indicator H
Visual electrical differ. indicator U
Visual electrical differ. indicator
with thermostat W
Standard
On requst
FILTERING ELEMENTS HF 760 AND HF 765 - TECHNICAL DATA
1 2 3 4 5
HE K85-20.080 - AS - FG003 - LC - B
3 Degree of filtration CODE
See table ref. 3�
4 �p - collaps press. COCE
See table ref. 4�
1 Element type CODE
See table HE K85..
2 Filtering surface CODE
See table ref. 2�
5 Seals CODE
See table ref. 7�
� Table how to order a filter.
Filtering elements with �p - collaps pressure of 210 bar are also available (please consult our techn. department).
HOW TO ORDER A REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
Element type Ø A Ø B C Standard filtering
surface (FG)
mm mm mm cm
2
HE K85-20.080
25,5 46,5
87 415
HE K85-20.106 113 560
HE K85-20.203 210 1103
HE K85-30.115
27,5 54,5
122 908
HE K85-30.223 230 1808
HE K85-40.102
40,5 78
110 1757
HE K85-40.132 140 2306
HE K85-40.227 235 4045
HE K85-40.372 380 6700
HE K85-40.517 525 9350
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
Filter
With By-pass
valve
With visual
differential
indicator H
With By-pass valve
and visual different.
indicator H
With electr.-visual
different. indicator U
With By-pass valve and
electr.-visual
different. indicator U
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
HF760
HF765
20.080 - AS - FG003 - LC - B60 - GD - B - DD - G
HOW TO ORDER A COMPLETE FILTER
300-060
PRESSURE DROP CURVES
The pressure drop for medium pressure filters series  HF 745 on equipments with regular
use is 0,75 bar max, while the pressure drop has to be between 1 and 1,5 bar on
equipments with heavy working.
The filters series HF 745 grants a ratio x200.
1) The by-pass pressure drop is directly proportional to fluid specific gravity and it’s
irrelevant to determine the total pressure drop.
By-pass valve’s pressure drop HF 760-20 / HF 765-20 By-pass valve’s pressure drop HF 760-30 / HF 765-30
By-pass valve’s pressure drop HF 760-40 / HF 765-40
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Flow (l/min)
p
(bar)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Flow (l/min)
p
(bar)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400
Flow (l/min)
p
(bar)
300-060
Housing’s pressure drop HF 760-20 / HF 765-20
Housing’s pressure drop HF 760-30 / HF 765-30
Housing’s pressure drop HF 760-40 / HF 765-40
G 1/2 G 3/4
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5
0,6
0,7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Flow (l/min)
p
(bar)
G 1
G 3/4
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5
0,6
0,7
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Flow (l/min)
p